## **Alamo-Lafayette Cemetery District**

An Independent California Special District

3285 Mt. Diablo Blvd./P.O. Box 1955 • Lafayette, California 94549 • (925) 284-1353 Fax (925) 284-4144

## AGENDA BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING DECEMBER 11, 2023 1:00 P.M.

Held at: The District 3285 Mt. Diablo Blvd. Lafayette, CA 94549

Persons with disabilities planning to attend the meeting may request reasonable accommodations by contacting Patricia Howard at least 72 hours before the meeting at 925-284-1353 and she will use her best efforts to provide reasonable accommodations with accessibility and public safety.

"Any disclosable public records related to an open session item on a regular meeting agenda and distributed by the County to a majority of members of the Alamo-Lafayette Cemetery District less than 96 hours prior to that meeting are available for public inspection at the District Office: 3285 Mt. Diablo Blvd., Lafayette, during normal business hours.

Notice is hereby given that the Monday, December 11, 2023, Regular Meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Alamo-Lafayette Cemetery District held at 3285 Mt. Diablo Blvd., Lafayette, CA 94549 has been cancelled.

This notice constitutes official public notification of the subject meeting change.

NEXT MEETING: January 8, 2024, at 1:00 P. M.